ASCH.

AMERICA'E SERVICING COMPANY -

PO Box 10328
Des Moines, IA 50306-0328

May 06, 2010

Andy Winchell

Law Offices of Andy Winchell

332 Springfield Avenue Suite 203
Summit, NJ 07901

Dear Andy Winchell:

RE: Paul Verity
Loan Number 106-1115002860

America’s Servicing Company (ASC) has received correspondence dated April 19, 2010 from your
office regarding your client's mortgage account. Due to the status of the loan, we are responding
directly to you. A copy of this response is also being sent to your client.

The Investor for this loan is US Bank National Association as Trustee for Residential Asset
Securities Corporation series 2005-EMX4. ASC is the seivicer of the loan and we are able to
assist with any questions on behalf of the Investor.

Enclosed is a Customer Account Activity Statement reflecting not only the contractual due date, but
when and how payments were applied as pre and post petition payments from April 10, 2007
through the current date.

Please be advised that a payoff statement has been requested on your behalf. Please allow 7-10
business days to receive this payoff statement.

Any documents or requested information not provided in this letter are due to the request being too
broad to determine specific information needed, or are considered to be proprietary information:of
ASC and will not be provided at this time without a subpoena. Additional information is available
by calling our Subpoena Line at (240) 586-8268.

We understand that your clients have filed for bankruptcy. We are not attempting to collect the mortgage debt with this letter. We are required by
federal law to inform you that if your client's loan is currently delinquent or in default, as the loan servicer, we will be attempting to collect a debt, and
any information obtained will be used for that purpose. However, this letter should not be construed as an attempt to collect a debt or a demand for
payment contrary to any protections provided by the automatic stay of your client's bankruptcy case. If your clients have received a discharge, and the
loan was not reaffirmed in the bankruptcy case, we will only exercise our rights against the property and are not attempting any act to collect the
discharged debt from your clients personally.
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If you have questions or concerns in the future regarding the bankruptcy status of the loan, please
contact our Bankruptcy Department at (877) 222-7875. Representatives are available for
assistance Monday through Friday, 8 a.m. to 5 p.m., Eastern Time.

Sincerely, _
D
Yoo Counia

Katherine Eames
Wiritten Correspondence

Enclosure

CC: Paul Verity

We understand that your clients have filed for bankruptcy. We are not attempting to collect the mortgage debt with this letter. We are required by
federal law to inform you that if your client's loan is currently delinquent or in default, as the loan servicer, we will be attempting to collect a debt, and
any information obtained will be used for that purpose. However, this letter should not be construed as an attempt to collect a debt or a demand for
payment contrary to any protections provided by the automatic stay of your client's bankruptcy case. If your clients have received a discharge, and the

loan was not reaffirmed in the bankruptcy case, we will only exercise our rights against the property and are not attempting any act to collect the
discharged debt from your clients personally.
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A SC E" 3 106-1115002960
- Paul Verity
ANERICA'S SEAVIEING COMPANY
Dets Rocatad| Contactual | PostOus | Propuo [Debtor Funds Truatto | Amourt Appled Am::o m FossAssossed| Principal | Escrow  |ProototCiaim| Outstending AdvieaFons mﬂ Commants
Due Dats Dats Date Recelved Recelved to Principal Intarest Disbursed | & Recovered Balance Balance Balance Fee Balance mm o: ::‘vmmc:o'

$385,944.53|  $2,078.80 szm.zai |Boginning Betence
04110/07 $1,232.80 $365,044.59] sm.oo| $0.00 3204.23| $0.00|City Texes Peld
o4r2307 $15.00] ssss.w.ssl sus.ool $0.00 smzsl $0.00{property nspection
042607 $5,000.00 sassoess| sse00f  s0.00 s219.25] $0.00|unapptied funds
05001/07 sote00|  so0azs| sassosass|  sooof  sooof $15.00] $0.00]unappld funds
0501707 $15.00 sass.wss| soo0f 5000 $0.00 so.oo|mappaed funds
osowor | oz 526835 $2.485.37| $465.10 ssss.ws.ml uss.1o| $0.00 $0.00 S0.00ItmapplIedfundstnmwnem
08/18/07 . $137.69| $365,676.18| 3485.1o| s000]  s$1a7.69| $0.00iato charge assesed
osre/7 $137.60| $365.676.18 ms.1o| $0.00 $0.00 $0.00|uneppliod funds to lato charge
0827107 $15.00| $365,676.18] sses0|  sooo|  s15.00 $0.00]property nspecton
07/02/07 -$925.00 3385.676.13I -$459.90 $0.00 $15.00] S0.00lHomaovmare Insurance pald
oTnI07 $1,082.13 sses,sm.w' -$459.90 so00|  $15.00 S0.00Iunapplled funds
oTnTIoT $5,000.00 $365,676.13| ssom  sooo|  $1500) $0.00}unapplied funds
orhenr | ozt $27047| $2.483.85|  $465.10 $365,406.01 sszol $0.00 s15.oo| $0.00}unapplied funds to payment
o7nen? | 0301107 $27200 $2.481.72 sass.wl $385,134.01 wo.so| $0.00 s1s.ool $0.00|unappiied funds to payment
0802107 s2.702.78) $355,134.01 -sz.zausl $0.00 s1s.oo| $0.00]Clty Texes Pald
o8m2107 $15.00] $365,134.01 42332.4a| so00| sso.ool so.oolpmpeny inspection
o8na07 $1,700.00 $385,134.01 .sz,zausl so.ool m.ool so.oolunappuedrunds
0820107 $223248|  $3000| $365,134.01 so.ool so.ool so.ool S0.00IunappBed funds
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A SC > 106-1115002960
. Paul Verity

AMERIGA'S SEAVIGING COMPANY
et Roceived| Cortracial | PostDus | ProBue |DattorFuses Truntse. |amount Apptied m"; m Foos Assessod|  Principal |  Excrow [ Proctof Claim| Ouistanding NimrorFoss mﬂ Comments

Dus Date Date Dats Recedved Received to Principal Interest Distursed | Recovered Balance Balance Balance Fes Balance m o: m:o'
08/06/07 -$15.00{ $365,134.01 $0.00 so.oor s1s.oo| $0.00]property inspection
08707 s1s.oo| $365,134.01 so00 5000 so.oo| so.ool;'a":”““ funds to inspection
08I0 $173.18| $365,134.01 so.ool $0.00 s173.1a| S0.00lpropeﬂy inspection
0827707 $3,208.00 $365,134.01 so.ool so.ool s113.1a| $0.00|unapptied funds
101007 $15.00] $385.134.01 so.ocl so00|  s$188.1 $0.00]propary Inspection
101107 | o4n1r07 sz738s| s247087|  sas3.90f $364,860.16| s453.9o| s000]  $188.18 $0.00|unepplied funds to payment
10723007 $3,648.50 sw.aso.1s| ss300]  so0o|  s1es.18 $0.00{unapplied funds
10/23/07 $2,702.77 sss4.aeo.1e| $2,248.87 $0.00| s1ea.1s| $0.00|Ctty Taxes Pald
10r4r07 | osto1/07 s275.71| 247801  $453.90 s:w..w.:as' $1,784.97 $0.00 s1ss.1e| $0.00{unapplled funds to payment
1112007 $15.0 ssu.su.asl $1,784.97 so.ooi szoa.wl $0.00]proporty nspection
12107 $3,848.50 $364,68445| -$1,794.97 $0.00 szos.1a| $0.00|unapptiod funds
11rav0r | osiorior s277.58] $2476.14]  $453.90 $384,308.87| -$1,341.07 $0.00 szoa.1a| $0.00{unapplid funds to payment
12120007 $3,648.59 $384,308.67) -$1,341.07 $0.00 szoa.1a| $0.00|unapplied funds
12220007 | orrorior s20.47| $247425  $49370 $384027.40|  -$847.37 $0.00 szos.1a| $0.00|unappiled funds to payment
01/03/08 $15.00| $364,027.40]  -$847.37 $0.00 sm.ml $0.00}property inspection
0107108 $384,027.40|  -$847.37 s0.00] sz1e.1e| $12500|  $125.00{Ttte poticy
01/00/08 $1,067.79)| sas4.027.40( 215,16 so.ool sz1e.1s| $125.00|Clty Taxes Paid
01/09/08 $15.00] 3364.027.40| -sz.a1s.1s| so.ool szas.1s| $125.00{property nspection
0172108 s1.470.59] sm.wl sssa.oz7.4o| -s1,a44.ea| so.oo| seo.ool s1zs.oolunappned funds
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A SC > 106-1115002960
- Paul Verity
AwERICA'S SEAVICING COUPANY
et Racated| ConrRetat | PostOue | ProDus fDebtor Funds Trusthe Amonampple m;:o m FusAuursod| Principdl |  Escrow | Proofof Claim| Ovtstanding N Focs mc::::g Commerts
Due Date Date Dato Recelved Recelved to Principal Interest Disbursed or Recovered Balance Balance Balanco FeoBalance | Assessedor Advance
Recovered* | Balance*

01722008 s60.00| $384027.40| $1.34463]  $0.00 $0.00 $125.00|unappled funds to fees
01722108 ssss07ma0| 13483  soco|  sooo] 12500 $0.00fees pald from unapplied funds
0112808 $354,027.40) -$1,344.63 $0.00 s000]  $125.00]  $125.00|Tite poticy

0172808 $15.00[ $384.027.40) 41,344.eai $0.00 $15.00| $125.00|property inspection
02106/08 $340.00 sssa.m.«wl -s1.344.ea| $0.00 $16.00 $125.00|unappiied funds

02720108 $15.00 $364.027.40| -81.344.63' $0.00 $0.00] 3125.001;‘6":""”‘*" funds to inspection
0212008 $364,027.40 -s1.:m.ea| sa.ol so00|  $325.00| .szoo.oo|19ea pald from unapplied funds|
03/05/08 $15.00] $364,027.40 -s1.344.es| so.ool $15.00 -szoo.oolpmpenymspeeuon
0ar31/08 $3,860.51 $364,027.40| 41.344.33' so00] 81500 -szoo.oo|mppuoam

04701708 sss4.oz7.4o| -s1.s44.es| $0.00 $1500]  -$185.00 ~$15.00|30wa99

0410808 -$15.00 sss4.oz7.4o| $134463]  $0.00 $30.00] $16.00]property inspection
04/15/08 $1,967.79| S384.027.40I $3,312.42 $0.00 $30.00 -$15.00|City Taxes Peid

05/12/08 $3,850.51 ssee02740| $a31242] 5000 $30.00 -$15.00]unepplid funds

05/30/08 $3,860.51 $354,027.40| -$3,312.42 $0.00 $30.00 -315.00Iunapplladhmds

07/01/08 -$958.00 $364,027.40| -$4,270.42 $0.00 $30.00 -$15.00FHomeM\erslmwamepald
07103108 $3,850.51 $364,027.40| -$4,270.42 so00]  $30.00 -$15.00|unapplied funds

oTnTI8 $364,027.40] -$4,270.42 $0.00 $30.00 -$15.00{acjustment

070408 -$30,703.25) $394,730.65| $4,270.42 $0.00 $30.00 -S15.00|ba!anoa adjustment
071008 $5.385.42 $394,730.85|  $1,085.00 s000|  '$30.00 -s1s.oo|unappueafun¢s




Customer Account Activity Statement

Page 4 of ©

A SC 5} 106-1115002960
- Paul Verity
ANERICA'S SCAVICING COMPANY
Trustes Amount | Escrow Corporste | Outatanding
e et il o oy Rl ooy o e e [ el el e o et -
Recelvad toterest | Disbursed , Rocovered® | Balance*
07/23/08 $2,260.67 $304,730.65] -$1,165.67 $0.00 $30.00 -$16.00{Clty Taxes Paid
07/30/08 04/01/08 $324.12) sz,eao.sal $493.70| $30.00 $30440853|  -seT07 $0.00 $0.00 -s15.oo|unappued funds to payment
07/30/08 05/01/08 saze.szl szma.sal $493.70 $394,080.21 $178.27 $0.00/ $0.00 -s15.oo|unappned funds to payment
08/06/08 $15.00 $394,080.21|  -$178.27) $0.00 so‘oof -$15.00]|Unapplied Funds
08/08/08 $304,080.21|  -$178.27 $0.00] $0.00 $15.00 $0.00|edjustment
oana/s s15025| sasace0z1| swezr]  sooo|  sisozs $0.00) tato charge assesed
08/12/08 $150.25( $394,080.21 $178.27 $0.00) $0.00) $0.00|unapplied funds to late charge
08/26/03 $15.00] $364,080.21 $178.27 $0.00 315.00! $0.00{property Inspection
08727108 $15.00] $394,080.21|  -$178.27 $0.00 $0.00 So.oolhwpecﬂon foe pald
09/02/08 $178.27 $394,080.21 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00}unapplied funds to escrow
08/16/08 $178.27 $304,08021|  -$178.27 $0.00 $0.00 s0.00[¢oc reversal lo unappfied
00/16/08 sts00| soaomoz| swezr)  sow0)  s1600) S0.00Irevmed fees to unapplied
09/16/08 415025' $304,080.21]  -$178.27 $0.00} s13525| S0.00'mvmed fees to unapplied
08/16/08 -s_1sozs| $394,080.21|  -$178.27 $0.00 3315.50F so.oollase charge assesed
08/16/08 $304,080.21]  -$178.27 $0.00f  $316.50 $16.00| 415.oo|payment shortage
06/19/08 -$15.00{ $394,080.21)  $178.27 $0.00 $330.50 -s15.00|propetty inspection
10/02/08 $5,365.42 $394,080.21]  -$178.27 $0.00 $330.50) 415.oo|umppneu funds
10/16/08 $150.25] $394,080.21]  -$178.27 $0.00 s450.75| $15.001ato0 charge assesed
10:21/08 $2.227.74 $394,080.21 42.405.98‘ $0.00| s4so.75| -$15.00{Clty Taxes Pald




: Customer Account Activity Statement Pago § of
A Scsg 106-1115002960
- Paul Verity
AMERIGA S SCAVICING COMPANY
Dt Racetmal Connctt | PostOus | prvOue | DeborFunde Trutse amourt ppod] Aot | 0 |ForsAssessod]  Priacpat | Escrow | Prootof Clam| Outsancing advnfons | Corprts Comments
o Date Date Dato Recelved Recelved to Principal Intorest Disbursed | Recovered Balance Balance Balance Feo Balance m.r ::‘:nc:o.

10/24108 $394,080.21] -$2,405.98 $0.00 $480.75 $16.00 S0.00Ipmpeﬂylnspecﬁm
11/17/08 $150.25| $394,080.21] -$2.405.98 $0.00 sea1.oo| so.oollamwgoasmed
12/01/08 v | $384,080.21 -suos.sa' $0.00 sas1.oo| -$15.00 $16.00lpmpeﬂy inspection
12/16/08 $150.25| $394,080.21] -$2,405.98) $0.00 $781 .2s| s1s.oo||axa chargo assesed
12/30/08 $394,080.21| -$2,405.98 $0.00 s7a1.2s' $15.00 $30.00Ipropeny inspection
01/16/08 $150.25| $394,080.21| -$2,405.98| $0.00 $931.50 $30.00|late charge assesed
01/21/09 -$2,105.99] $394,080.21] -8$4,511.97) $0.00 $931.50 $30.00|City Texes Paid
01722108 $394,08021] -$4,511.97 $0.00 soa150]  -$15.00| $45.00{property inspection
0172209 $394,080.21| -$4,511.97 $0.00 $931.50 $1.25 mzs|m fso

01/30/08 $394,080.21| -$4,511.97 so.ool $931.50]  -$850.00 sssezslwuy feo

01/30/09 , $304,080.21] -$4,611.07 so.oo, $931.50|  -$150.00 smzslauam feo
01/30/09 $394,080.21] -$4,511.87 $0.00 $831.50 -$30.00 sa7ezs|m costs
01/30/08 ) $394,080.21| -$4,511.97 $0.00 $931.50|  -$250.00 s1.1zs.zs|ﬁnng costs
01/30/09 $394,080.21| -$4,511.97 $0.00 $031.50f  -$162.00 $1.288.25|proeess fee
01/30/09 ' $394,080.21| -$4,511.97 $0.00 $931.50 -$60.00 31.348.25|record1n9 fee
01/30/09 $304,080.21] -$4,511.97 so.ool $831.50]  -$375.00] 31.7zszs|meponcy
0214109 $304,08021| 8451197 so.ool $931.50| seso.oo! s1.onzs|auy oo

02/04/09 $394,080.21] -$4,511.97 so.ool $931.50 $150.00 $923.25Iaudibr feo
02/04/08 : $394,080.21| -$4,511.97 so.ool $931.50 $30.00| saaazslm costs
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106-1115002960
Paul Verity
AMERICA'S SCAVICING COUMPANY
e Rncivod] Cortmetat | Postoue | Provus |oestorfuntsl T Hamount Apped soredes | hovd [Fo Assessod| Principal |  Escrow |ProofofChim| Outstanding ntrmrtees | Corpots Commonts
OuoDats | Date Dato | Recstved | o o8, | toPrincipal | “PR | pisparsed | OF Recovered | Balance Balance Balincs | Fee Balance m or m

02/04/09 $394,080.21| -$4,511.97 $0.00 $931.50 $250.00 3643.25|ﬂlin9 costs
02/04/09 $394,080.21] -$4,511.07 $0.00 $931.50 $60.00 8583.25|meordlng feo
02/04/09 $394,080.21| -$4,511.97 so00|  $931.50 $375.00 szoa.zslma policy
02/04/09 $394,080.21| -$4,611.97 $0.00 $931.50 $162.00 S46.25|presetvaxlon refund
02117/09 $150.25| $394,080.21) -$4,511.97 $0.00]  $1,081.75 $48.25|late chargo assesed
03/03/09 $394,080.21] -34,511.97 $0.00]  $1,081.75] $15.00 361.25|propaﬂy!nspecﬂon
03/03/09 $304,080.21] -$4,511.97 $0.00|  $1,081.75 $1.25 ssz.solmzo feo
03/16/09 $15025| $394,080.21] -$4,511.97 $0.00]  $1,232.00 362.50|lato charge assesed
03727109 $394,080.21] -$4,511.97 s0.00f s1.232.oo! -$16.00 s77.so|pmpmy inspection
0327109 $394,080.21] -$4,511.97 $0.00|  $1,232.00 $1.25 m.nlm fee
04/01/09 -$2,105.99 $394,08021| -$6,617.96| $0.00]  $1,232.00 szlcny Taxes Peld
0416/09 $150.25 $304.08021) $6.617.98 $0.00|  $1,382.25| S78.75|lalo charge assesed
04224108 $394,080.21] -$6,617.96 $0.00| $1.382:25 $15.00 ssa.7s|pmpeny inspection
04724109 $394,080.21 46.617.96' so.ool $1 .382.25| $1.25 sss.oolphoto fee
05/18/08 $150.25] $304,080.21 -ss.ew.sel so.ool s1.532.so| sss.ooltate charge assesed
08/01/08 $394,080.21 -se.en.sel $0.00 s1.532.5o' $15.00 $110.00|pmpe)1y inspaction
08/01/09 $394,080.21 -ss.sn.se] $0.00|  $1,532.50 $1.25 s111zslpmw foe
06/16/08 -$150.25] $394,080.21 -se.sv.sel sooof  $1.88275| $111 zsllm charge assesed
06/29/09 $384,080.21 -se.en.oal so.ool s1.ssz.7sl -$95.00 szoszslbpofae




: Customer Account Activity Statement Page7of
A SC 'F' E 106-1115002960
- Paul Verity
AUERICA'S SLAVICING COUPANY
Trusteo Amount | Escrow Corporsts | Outatanding
s S| P | ot [t T e L | BT e g | | | | e
Received tntarest | Disbursed Recovercd® | Balance®
06730109 $1,047.00 s30408021| S7e0a06l  $000 168275 $208.25|Homeowners insurance peid
07/02/09 | s3sa08021 47.664.96| $0.00 s1.saz.7s| S50 5221 .ZSipmpeﬂy Inspection
07/02/09 $394,080.21 -s7.ss4.se| s0.00f $1 .sastl $1 25! szzzso'mmme
07/13/09 06/01/08 $328.54| 32,876.461 $864.81 $393,751.67| -$6,800.15) $0.00| $1.682.75, $22250Iunapplhd funds to payment
07/01/08 $33077| $2674.23] $864.81 $303,420.00] -$5,935.34 so00|  $1.68275 $222.50|unappiied funds to payment
07/21/09 . -$2,254.26) $393,420.90] -$8,189.60| $0.00 $1,682.75| $222.50|City Taxes Pald
07/31/09 $393,420.90] -$8,189.60| $0.00 $1.682.75i -$910.00 $1,132.50|atty fee
0731109 $39342090] $8,189.60 s000|  $1,68275 -s1so.ooF $1,322.50]auditor fee
07/31/09 .| sas3.42000] -$8,189.60 sooo| 168275  $230.00|  $1.55250| filng costs
07/31/09 $393,420.90| -$8,189.60 $0.00 $1.682.75| -$575.00 32.127.50|pmcessor foo
07731/09 $393,420.90 ‘”'wg'wl s0.00| 1 .eausl $60.00]  $2,177.50|recording fee
07731109 $393,420.90 43.1sa.eo| $000| 166275  $576.00 $2.752.50]Title poticy
08/03/09 $3,495.13 | 520342000 -s8.180.60 sooo] $1,68275 $2,752.50|unapplied funds
08/05/09 $393,420.90{  -$8,189.60 s000| s$188275|  $16.00  $2,767.50|property Inspection
08/31/09 $3,495.13 $393,420.00| -$8,180.60 s000| $1 .eaz.vsl sz,1sr.so|unappnea funds
09/01/09 08/01/08 $333.02| $2671.08| $884.81 sasa.oamsi -$7,324.78 $0.00] s1.esz7a| sz.rsv.solmppaed funds to payment
03/9/09 $15.00] sass.oansl 47.324.79| $0.00]  $1,697.75 $2.767.50|pmpeﬁy inspoction
09/28/09 -$15.00 8393.087.38| -87.324.79| $0.00| $1,712.75 32.787.50|propmy {inspection
10415109 $2,272.57 'ssss,oausl -39.597.sa| s0.00] $1.71275 s2.7s7.so|cny Taxes Pald
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. Paul Verity
Aucaicas scaviena courany
Trustso Amount | Escrow ) Coporste | Outstanding
ot 5| e | e e L | B e | i ) i | | e
Recelved Interest | Disbursed Feengs | Betuons

10/16/09 ] -smzsi swaoarss| sosoras)  so00| $1883.00 $2.767.50flato chargo sassed
102009 $369.85| sass.os7.ss| 49.597.38[ $0.00  $1,493.15 $2,767.50 ﬁm“m"’“
10/20/08 sm.oa".asl ’59,597.35| $0.00 31.493.15| $999.99 $1,767.51|unapplied funds to fees
10/20/09 $393.037.88| -39.597.38! $0.00 31.493.15I $998.99 $767.52junapplied funds to fees
10720109 ssss.osus! -$0,507.36 s000| s1403.18]  s7er.52 $0.00|unepptied funds to fees
10/27/09 $393,087.88 49,597.36l $0.00' $1,493.15) -$15.00 $1 SOOIpropeny inspection
11/16/08 4150.2# 3393.087.38' 49.597.36‘ $000I 31.643.4‘“ s15.00'|ale charge assesed
11125109 saea.oav.asl 49.597.35' sooo] stessa0l  -$16.00] $30.00|propeﬁylnspowon
12/16/09 -$150.25 5393,037.95| -39.597.33I $0.00 31.793.35' Ssoool!atedwmemmd
12128109 sssa.os7.as| -se.sw.ssl s0.00) s1.70065|  $15.00 S45.00Ipfoperty inspoction
0110410 $103.00 ssss,oamal 49.700.36' $000| $1.783.65 sds.OOIHomoownem insurance paid
0118/t $150.25 _ssas.osnsl s070038|  so00| s1.943.90] 545.00|1ateeharge assesed
0121110 $2.184.71 sass.oazsal susesor|  sooo| $1.043.90] $45.00|CItyTw Peld
01127109 s03,067.08| -$11,88507|  sooo| s1e43%0]  -s1500 Sﬁo.oﬂlpmpmhspecﬂm
02116/10 s15025| sasaoeres| st18s507|  sooo|  s2094.15) $60.00|Iatedlargeassmd
00210 sass087.08| s11.88507  sooo| s200e15]  -s16.00f S75.00|propeﬂylnapecﬁon
0¥16/10 -$150.25| $393,087.88| -$11,885.07 3000, $2,244.40 S15.00|lataehargeassesed
03/30/10 8393.087.88| -$11,885.07 $0.00 $2,244.40| -$15.00 SSOOOIpmpedy inspection
03010 ssss.oa1.as| snassor|  sooo| sa2uadef  s9s00 S185.00|bpo feo
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A S( ‘F"‘} 106-1115002960
- Paul Verity.
AMERICA 8 SERVICING COMPANY
Trustee Amount Escrow ¥ ding
Date Received Contractual | PostOuo | PreDue |Debtor Funds Funds Amount Applied Appliedt Appiied Foes Assessed]  Principal Escrow | Proofof Claim| Outstanding | AdvanceFees | Corporats Comments
Due Date Date Date Received to Principal o or Recoversd Balance Balanco Balanco Feo Balance | Assessedor Advance
Recelved Interest Disbursed Recovered * Balanco*
04/05/10 -$2,184.70] 839@.087.88| -$14,089.77 80.00‘ $2,244.40) $185.00|City Taxos Pald
04/12/10 S393.087.88I -$14,069.77 $0.00] $2,244.40 $185.00]ch.13 filed case# 10-20380
04121110 $393,087.88| -$14,089.77 S0.00P $2,244.40) -$69.00 Sm.miﬂllng costs
04127110 $393,087.88| -$14,069.77 $0.00 $2,244.40 -$300.00 $545.00|procesw feo

IUnapplled Funds From Debtor

s00d

|;applled Funds From Trustoo

$0.00

* Fees may Include itoms llsted In Proof of Clalm




